GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTALAGREEHERT | ONTE,
PUBLIG BUILBINGS SERVIGE N SR

TELEASEND,
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT GS-07B-16848

ADDRESS OF PREMISES:
626 South Polk Street
Amarillo, Texas 79191-2320

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between JBKA HOLDINGS I, LLP,

whose address is
600 8. Tyler Street
Suite 1510
Amarillo, Texas 79101-2353

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafier called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto agree to supplement the above Leage.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinaffer mentioned covenant and agree that the
said Lease is amended effective upon execution by the Government as follows:

1.) Description of tha Tenant Improvemaents to ba constructed, and
2.} To provide a Notice to proceed; and

3.) To provide for the actual cost of the Tenant Improvements; and
4.} All other terms and conditions are in full force and effect.

Ses Attached

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties subscribe their names as of the above date.

/7 (Trl)

WITNESSED IN THE PRESENCE OF

(00 8. yley: Sesm

(Address)

A’\MMIHD TX_ 74101

(City, State, Zip)

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
819 TAYLOR 8T
WORTH, TX 76102
CONTRACTING OFFICER
(Official Title) |




Supplemental Lease Agreement #2
626 South Polk Street

Amarillo; Toxas 70181-2320—

1.) The Lessor sha¥l provide all the malerials, fabor, and services required to provide the completion of the
Tenant Improvements depicled and according to the Construction Drawing created by Rhodes Architecture,
Inc, dated May 19, 2011, Sheets cover page thru 1 for | = 626 S Polk and is attached as
Exhibit "0

The Lessor remains responsible for the accuracy of the Construction Diawings as stated in the Soficitation for
Offer under "Construction Schedule and Acceplance of Tenant Improvements, Review of Working/Construction
Drawings. This Supplementat Lease Agreemeni doss not release the Lessor for liability for accuracy of the
Construction Drawings when compared fo the GSA approved Design intent Drawings.

2.3 Upon full execution and dalivery of this Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) the Lessor can consider this
as a Nolice to Proceed with the Tenant Improvement construction, The anticipated date of compietion and
acceptance by the Govarnment is on or before 30 days from execution of this SLA.

3.) The Government shali pay the Lessor for the tolat cost of the Tenant improvements as foilows:

The Governimant and the Lessor have agreed that the total cost of the Tenant Improvements shall change from
$282,961.50 to $19,240,00. The Tenant Improvement cost includes ali the Lessor's fees for general and
adminisirative cosls, profit and any and all other fees assoclated with the completion of the Tenani
improvernents by the anticipated date of completion.

Any changes of the Conslruclion Drawings which result In a fingnclal change to the Jease agreement, of any
type, must be approved, in writing, by the GSA Contracting Officer.

Tha total cost of the Tenant improvements is $19,240,60 and shall be pald by a lump-sum-payment upon the
substantial completion and acceptance by the Government of the tenant improvements necessary to finish the
interior of the leased space as depicted on the attached Exhibit “A " All fees, permits and architectural plans
are the responsibility of the Lessor and are included in the lump-sum-payment anount.

To submit for payment of the lump-sum-payment, the Lessor agrees that the invoice shall be printed on the
same letterhead as the named on this lease, shall include the Lease number, building address, and a price and
quantity of the items delivered. The involce shall reference the number P50020632 and shall be sent
alectronically to the GSA Finance Website at hitp:/fwww.finance gsa.govidefaultexternal.asp. Instructions for
Invoice submission are incladed on the website. Additional assistance is avallable from the Finance Customer
Service fine at 817-878-2408.

If the Lessor s unable to process the invoice elecironically, then the invoice may be mailed to;

General Services Administration
FTS and PBS Payment Division (7BCP)
P.O. Box 17181
Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181

iessor also agrees that a copy of the invoice shall be sent simultaneously to the GSA Contracling
Officer/Realty Speciallst af the following address:

Zina Thompson
US General Servicas Administration
818 Taylor 8t., Room 5A18
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Upen the completion of the Tenant Improvemsnis and the acceptance thereof by the Government, the rent
commencement date and the rent schedule (Including the Shell Rent, Operating Cosls, and the amortized
Tenant Improvement Cost) shall be established by a subsequent Supplemental Lease Agreement.

4.) Al other terms and condilions of this lease shall remaln in full force and effect.

Page 2 of 2 Lesson §

“fGovernment_ {\}/5
:. i, '





